CSATIN

SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK LTD.

Reaching out!

April 30, 2024

To,
The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai-400051

The Manager, BSE Limited, 25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Symbol: SATIN

Scrip Code: 539404

Sub: Audio Recording of Earnings Call on Financial Results of Satin Creditcare Network Limited ("the Company")

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to our earlier intimation dated April 29, 2024 and pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, as amended, we hereby inform you that the audio recording of the Q4 and FY24 Earnings Call held on Tuesday, April 30, 2024 has been uploaded on the Company's website i.e. www.satincreditcare.com.

The link to access audio recording of Earnings Call is https://satincreditcare.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/04/SCNL Earnings Call Audio Q4FY24.mp3

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Satin Creditcare Network Limited

(Vikas Gupta)
Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

Azadpur Commercial Complex, Azadpur, New Delhi – 110033, India **CIN** : L65991DL1990PLC041796 **Landline No** : 0124-4715400

E-Mail ID : info@satincreditcare.com
Website : www.satincreditcare.com